
2025 Neumann University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 11-32   Conf: 5-5   Home: 4-8   Away: 6-13   Neutral: 1-11
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (286), Opp (275)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Reim (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Ammon (9), Totals (9), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (114-128), Ammon (51-57), Wright
(18-21), Ammon (11-12), Costello (11-13), Farrier (9-9), Sannicandro (8-9), Weaver (6-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Ammon, Emily .315 41-40 124 25 39 3 4 0 14 50 .403 16 3 9 0 .400 2 0 33-35 155 16 3 .983
3 Palombi, Alexis .303 40-40 119 17 36 10 2 0 23 50 .420 14 2 14 0 .380 2 3 0-0 51 78 13 .908
28 Costello, Marina .286 42-35 119 15 34 7 0 1 22 44 .370 5 2 14 0 .320 2 0 0-0 32 32 2 .970
6 Norris, Rylie .269 43-41 119 13 32 1 0 0 7 33 .277 10 0 13 0 .326 0 3 8-11 51 4 1 .982
21 Spinella, Tori .254 42-42 114 14 29 6 1 0 16 37 .325 9 3 11 0 .325 0 5 6-6 79 2 4 .953
17 Reim, Bri .238 33-31 84 12 20 5 1 0 10 27 .321 11 0 19 0 .323 1 2 1-1 49 43 9 .911
2 Simmons, Cioni .225 38-36 102 23 23 0 0 0 7 23 .225 26 1 23 0 .388 0 5 13-17 56 1 3 .950
29 Ammon, Olivia .444 16-10 9 1 4 0 0 0 0 4 .444 0 0 3 0 .444 0 0 0-0 3 10 1 .929
15 Farrier, Lauren .333 9-5 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 3 1 .833
9 Anderson, Nicole .224 27-24 58 11 13 3 0 1 6 19 .328 10 3 11 0 .366 0 2 2-3 151 3 2 .987
5 Weaver, Faith .216 26-24 37 2 8 0 1 0 4 10 .270 3 0 7 0 .275 0 2 1-1 36 46 8 .911
20 Katchuk, Maddi .194 19-15 36 3 7 0 0 0 3 7 .194 3 0 14 1 .256 0 0 0-0 95 4 3 .971
4 O'Shea, Erin .171 18-14 41 3 7 0 0 0 1 7 .171 3 0 9 0 .227 0 0 3-4 19 0 3 .864
27 Wright, Sydney .169 23-21 59 7 10 1 0 0 7 11 .186 3 0 6 0 .206 1 2 1-1 9 20 4 .879
23 Sannicandro, Ang .167 13-5 6 0 1 0 0 0 4 1 .167 1 0 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 7 1 .875
16 Torres, Anaya .150 10-8 20 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 .200 2 0 1 0 .227 0 0 0-1 11 15 4 .867
12 Naylor, Kayla .109 19-17 46 2 5 1 0 0 4 6 .130 4 0 7 1 .180 0 2 1-1 20 18 3 .927
18 Calchi, Jenna .091 11-9 22 1 2 1 0 0 3 3 .136 2 0 4 1 .167 0 0 0-0 3 4 2 .778
26 Pedone, Danica .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
Totals .244 43-43 1123 149 274 39 9 2 132 337 .300 122 14 171 3 .324 8 26 69-81 823 307 67 .944
Opponents .362 43-43 1235 300 447 95 8 14 274 600 .486 90 15 158 0 .405 24 37 57-64 862 363 58 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Costello, Marina 2.58 3-6 16 11 7 1-0 0 78.2 89 46 29 29 70 14 1 0 .286 10 4 0 3 16
27 Wright, Sydney 5.65 3-9 16 12 4 0-0 0 78.0 123 86 63 25 40 22 4 4 .357 15 1 0 8 11
29 Ammon, Olivia 6.51 3-7 16 10 5 0-0 0 57.0 96 67 53 13 26 20 0 6 .366 7 3 0 4 7
23 Sannicandro, Ang 8.31 1-5 13 5 1 0-0 1 32.0 66 48 38 17 12 17 2 3 .413 2 3 0 3 2
15 Farrier, Lauren 10.99 1-5 9 5 2 0-0 0 28.2 73 53 45 6 10 22 1 1 .465 5 4 0 6 1
Totals 5.79 11-32 70 43 19 1 1 274.1 447 300 227 90 158 95 8 14 .362 39 15 0 24 37
Opponents 2.63 32-11 65 43 24 10 1 287.1 274 149 108 122 171 39 9 2 .244 24 14 0 8 26



2025 Neumann University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Pedone, Danica 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Anderson, Nicole 156 151 3 2 .987 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ammon, Emily 174 155 16 3 .983 0 51 6 .895 9 0
6 Norris, Rylie 56 51 4 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Katchuk, Maddi 102 95 4 3 .971 3 0 0 — 0 0
28 Costello, Marina 66 32 32 2 .970 1 11 2 .846 0 0
21 Spinella, Tori 85 79 2 4 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Simmons, Cioni 60 56 1 3 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ammon, Olivia 14 3 10 1 .929 0 11 1 .917 0 0
12 Naylor, Kayla 41 20 18 3 .927 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Reim, Bri 101 49 43 9 .911 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Weaver, Faith 90 36 46 8 .911 1 6 1 .857 0 0
3 Palombi, Alexis 142 51 78 13 .908 3 0 0 — 0 0
27 Wright, Sydney 33 9 20 4 .879 1 18 3 .857 0 0
23 Sannicandro, Ang 8 0 7 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
16 Torres, Anaya 30 11 15 4 .867 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 O'Shea, Erin 22 19 0 3 .864 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Farrier, Lauren 6 2 3 1 .833 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
18 Calchi, Jenna 9 3 4 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1197 823 307 67 .944 12 114 14 .891 9 0
Opponents 1283 862 363 58 .955 25 138 24 .852 3 0


